STD-1013 Rev. NC
Composites Panel for Aircraft Interiors
AeroRigidTM 291A
The AeroRigidTM291A is a sandwich panel made with
aluminum facings and aluminum honeycomb core,
designed for use in aircraft interiors.
・High strength-to-weight ratio
・Good cost effectiveness

(psi)
Short Beam
Core Shear
(psi)
Climbing
Drum Peel
(in-lbs/in)
Stabilized
Core
Compression
(psi)
FAA
Allowable
ӿ1
L W L W L W
AR291A-A0125 0.125 0.68 63ӿ2 60ӿ2 45,041 43,028 346 271 15 549 Good
AR291A-A0250 0.250 0.72 143 138 46,674 44,926 293 181 15 395 Good
AR291A-A0375 0.375 0.75 224 210 47,199 44,355 266 162 15 372 Good
AR291A-A0500 0.500 0.79 305 296 47,449 46,077 247 151 15 365 Good
AR291A-A0750 0.750 0.86 474 439 48,184 44,829 172 137 15 364 Good
AR291A-A1000 1.000 0.92 627 576 48,367 45,347 130 128 15 362 Good
SHOWA AIRCRAFT USA INC.
14711 NE 29th PI Suite 118 - Bellevue, WA
98007, USA
Phone: +1-425-202-7238